
PROPOSAL FORM 18 

CONFIRMATION OF EXAMINATION 
OF SPECIFICATIONS 

To the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Monmouth: 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT 
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS. 

I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS. 

Contractor Name: Shorelands Construction, Inc 

(PRINT) 

Preparers N:~~'" Keeshea, "" P,e,;d,,rt - . /4 -;; (PRINT) 
Signature: __ ~~-7'--+~---------------­, 1/7/2025 

(DATE) 
Address: 7 Columbus Drive Monmouth Beach, NJ 07750 

.) Telephone No.: __ 1_32_-2_29_-4_0_64 __________________ _ 

Fax No.: ___ 1_32_-2_12_-_11_20 ______ ____, ____________ _ 

E-Mail Address: bryan@shorefandsmbnj com 
***(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)***. 

Contact Person: Bryan Keeshen -------"----------------------
FEIN:  
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Appendix V 

Electricity Pricing Form - The Contractor is required to complete this 
Form. 

1. Electricity Pricing: 

Complete the Tables below settipg forth a per kWh price proposal for each of the host sites 
identified in Appendix A to the RFP. Contractor should state if price shall be adjusted by 
multiplying the starting price by the escalation rate specified in the table below on each anniversary 
of the Commercial Operation Date for the term of the contract. 

LOCATION: AU Sites 

Escalation Rate (if any) 
Year (%) Price ($/kWh) 
1 0.00 .0899 

2 0.00 .0899 

3 0.00 .0899 

4 0.00 .0899 

5 0.00 .0899 

6 0.00 .0899 

7 0.00 .0899 

8 0.00 .0899 

9 0.00 .0899 

10 0.00 .0899· 

11 0.00 .0899 

12 0.00 .0899 

13 0.00 .0899 

14 0.00 .0899 

15 0.00 .0899 



2. Does the proposal include Aggregate and/or Remote Net Metering as outlined in Section 
2.3: Yes D No [ig Rules are not defined by NJ BPU 

3. End of Agreement System Purchase Price: 

Prosecutor's Office: $ Fair Market Value 

Eastern Branch Library: $ Fair Market Value 

Seaview Square: $ Fair Market Value 

4. TotalSystem Construction and Installation Cost: 

Prosecutor's Office: $ 1,672,872.00 

Eastern Branch Library: $ 1,225,784.00 

Seaview Square: $ 1,688,696.00 

5. Total Cost Associated with Electronic Charging Stations Including Costs Set Forth in 
Lines 2 and 3 Herein Above: 

6. 

Prosecutor's Office: $ 1,757,015.00 

Eastern Branch Library: $ 1,334,927.00 

Seaview Square: $ 1,772,839.00 

Expected Annual System Output (kWh/year), Guaranteed Production, & System 
Degradation per site: 

LOCATION: Prosecutor's Office .122 avg rate 

Expected Annual Guaranteed Annual System 
System Output Production Level Degradation 

Year (kWh/year) (kWh/year) Factor(%) 
1 1,572,000. 1,414,800 .05 

2 1,564,140. 1,407,726 .05 

3 1,556,319 1,400,687 .05 

4 1,548,538 1,393,684 .05 

5 1,540,795 1,386,716 .05 

6 1 533 091 1,379,782 .05 

7 1525426 1,372,883 .05 

8 1,517,798 1,366,019 .05 

9 1,510,209 1 359 189 .05 

10 1502658 1,352,393 .05 

11 1,495,145 1,345,631 .05 

12 1,487,669 1,338,902 .05 
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13 1,480,231 1,332,208 

14 1,472,830 1,325,547 

15 1,465,466 1,318,919 

LOCATION: Eastern Branch Library 

Expected Annual Guaranteed Annual System 
System Output Production Level Degradation 

Year (kWh/year) (kWh/year) Factor(%) 
I 448,600 403,740 .05 

2 446,357 401 721 .05 
3 444 125 399,712 .05 
4 441,905 397 714 .05 

5 439 695 395,725 .05 
6 437,497 393 746 .05 

7 435,309 391,778 .05 

8 433,133 389 819 .05 
9 430,967 387,870 .05 

10 428 812 385,930 .05 

11 426,668 384,001 .05 
12 424,535 382,081 .05 

13 422,412 380 170 .05 

14 420,300 378,269 .05 
15 418,198 376 378 .05 

LOCATION: Seaview Square 

Expected Annual Guaranteed Annual System 
System Output Production Level Degradation 

Year (kWh/year) (kWh/year) Factor(%) 
1 567 800 511,020 .05 
2 564,961 508 465 .05 

3 562,136 505,923 n,:; 

4 559,326 503,393 .05 
5 556,529 500,876 .05 
6 553,746 498,371 .05 
7 550,978 495,879 .05 

8 548,223 493,400 .05 
9 545 482 490,933 .05 
10 542 754 488,478 .05 
11 540,040 486,036 .05 
12 537,340 483,606 .05 
13 534,653 481,188 .05 
14 531,980 478 782 .05 
15 529,320 476,388 .05 
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